NMI 6/14G/26
Rev 6
Page 1 of 11
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 6/14G/26
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Instruments carry the following markings:
Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full  Crisplant A/S
Model designation      …..
Serial number      …..
Accuracy class      Y(a)
Pattern approval mark     NMI 6/14G/26
Maximum capacity      Max …. kg (*)
Minimum capacity      Min ….. kg (*)
Verification scale interval     e =…… kg (*)
Maximum conveyor speed     ……….. m/s
Temperature range     -10°C to 40°C
(*) These markings are also shown near the display of the result if they are not
already located there. Units of gram (g) may also be used.
The instrument shall also be marked ‘For Freight or Postal Use Only’.
1.7 Sealing Provision
Access to facilities for altering the calibration or critical parameters of the
instrument are password protected.
In addition the system maintains an event counter which automatically increments
whenever calibration or critical parameters of the instrument are modified. The
event counter value can be viewed as part of the power-up sequence immediately
following display of the software identification (see description in 1.5 above), it may
also be viewed by pressing the “Print” button on the Crisplant 4024L display.
The value of the event counter at the time of verification shall be recorded on a
destructible adhesive label adjacent to the identification plate of the instrument
(and shall also be recorded in the verification records).
2.  Description of Variant 1  provisionally approved on 25/07/13
          approved on 5/08/13
  amended on 20/09/18
The Crisplant model WBC-H is approved for use as a class Y(a) automatic
catchweighing instrument for freight or postal use, with certain configurations:
a) Having a verification scale interval (e) of 0.05 kg, a minimum capacity of
0.25 kg, and a Maximum capacity of from 25 to 50 kg.
b) Having a verification scale interval (e) of 0.02 kg, a minimum capacity of
0.1 kg, and a Maximum capacity of from 10 to 50 kg.
NMI 6/14G/26
Rev 6
Page 7 of 11
c) Having a verification scale interval (e) of 0.01 kg, a minimum capacity of
0.05 kg, and a Maximum capacity of from 5 to 10 kg.
Instruments may have various belt lengths (up to 1800 mm) and belt widths (up to
800 mm), and belt speeds (up to 2.2 m/s) according to the items intended to be
weighed and the particular installation.
3.  Description of Variant 2  provisionally approved on 25/07/13
           approved on 5/08/13
The pattern or variants connected to a SICK model VMS-520 dimensional
measuring instrument (as described in the documentation of approval NMI 13/1/11).
The weigh conveyor is also used to transport items past the dimensioning heads.
Data output from the SICK VMS-520 system is also provided to the Crisplant
Machine Controller (CMC).
4.  Description of Variant 3  provisionally approved on 25/07/13
          approved on 5/08/13
A number of instruments (pattern or variants) as part of a measuring and sorting
system controlled by a Crisplant System Controller (CSC), and connected to further
downstream computer systems for data storage and processing.
The CSC is a computer system with a database, running the CSC software (revision
4 or later).